Woolly-Pully Size chart

These sweaters follow the official MOD Specification for all aspects of manufacture.

This results in a sweater which gives a traditional 'military' snug/tight fit.

We would therefore recommend that you study the size chart carefully before choosing your required size and

if you wish a looser fit order the next size up.

Size

XS

XL

XXL

XXXL

XXXXL

Chest across front

32-34 Inch
42-44 euro
82 -86cm
36-38 Inch
46-48 euro
92 -96cm
40 -42 Inch
50-52 euro
102 - 106cm
44-46 Inch
54-56 euro
112 -116cm
48-50 Inch
58 -60 euro
122-127cm
52-54 Inch
62-64 euro
132 -137cm
56-58 Inch
66-68 euro
142 - 147cm
60 Inch

70 euro

152 cm

shoulder to shoulder

39cm

41cm

43cm

45cm

52cm

54cm

55cm

58cm

body length

56cm

62cm

68cm

70cm

74cm

76cm

76cm

76cm

sleeve turned back

51cm

54cm

58cm

60cm

63cm

64cm

66 cm

66cm



