Woolly-Pully Size chart

These sweaters follow the official MOD Specification for all aspects of manufacture.

This results in a sweater which gives a traditional 'military' snug/tight fit.

We would therefore recommend that you study the size chart carefully before choosing your required size and if you wish a looser fit order the next size up.

Size	Chest across front 32-34 Inch	shoulder to shoulder	body length	sleeve turned back
XS	42-44 euro 82 -86cm	39cm	56cm	51cm
S	36-38 Inch 46-48 euro 92 -96cm	41cm	62cm	54cm
M	40 -42 Inch 50-52 euro 102 - 106cm	43cm	68cm	58cm
L	44-46 Inch 54-56 euro 112 -116cm	45cm	70cm	60cm
XL	48-50 Inch 58 -60 euro 122- 127cm	52cm	74cm	63cm
XXL	52-54 Inch 62-64 euro 132 - 137cm	54cm	76cm	64cm
XXXL	56-58 Inch 66-68 euro 142 - 147cm	55cm	76cm	66 cm
XXXXL	60 Inch 70 euro 152 cm	58cm	76cm	66cm